PRODUCT DATA SHEET DS1162
FIRE SPRINKLER FLOWMETERS
SGUV Mark 2
Shunt Orifice Flowmeter
For Automatic Sprinkler Installations
The Shunt Gapmeter Model SGUV Mark 2 has been developed
specifically to meet the requirement for a direct reading flowmeter
for use in automatic sprinkler installations, water spray or deluge

DS1162 Issue 2:   15/03/06 Page 2 of 4
PRODUCT DATA SHEET DS1162
FLOW RANGES AND ORDER CODE
LPCB Reference PIPE SIZE (mm) FLOW RANGE (dm3/min) ORDER CODE
F1/5 50 150-750 LPC-F1/5
F1/6 80 300-1500 LPC-F1/6
F1/7 100 500-2500 LPC-F1/7
F1/8 150 1000-5000 LPC-F1/8
F1/9 200 2500-12500 LPC-F1/9
Note: Unit dm3/min is the SI equivalent of Litres/minute
INSTALLATION
RECOMMENDED PIPELINE CONFIGURATIONS
The recommended minimum length of straight pipe required upstream and downstream of the orifice plate is